

City of West Allis

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	R-2008-0261 Version: 1					
Туре:	Resolution	Status:	Adopted			
File created:	12/16/2008	In control:	Public Works Committee			
On agenda:	12/16/2008	Final action:	12/16/2008			
Title:	Resolution accepting work of Snorek Construction, Inc. for replacement or repair of concrete sidewalk in the general area bounded by W. Burnham St., W. Cleveland Ave., S. 92 St. and S. 108 St. in the City of West Allis, and authorizing and directing settlement of said contract in accordance with contract terms of 2006 Project No. 13.					
Sponsors:	Public Works Committee					
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. R-2008-0261 Packet Doc					
Date	Ver. Action By	Act	on	Result		

		•		
12/16/2008	1	Common Council		
12/16/2008	1	Common Council	Adopted	Pass
12/16/2008	1	Public Works Committee		Pass

Resolution accepting work of Snorek Construction, Inc. for replacement or repair of concrete sidewalk in the general area bounded by W. Burnham St., W. Cleveland Ave., S. 92 St. and S. 108 St. in the City of West Allis, and authorizing and directing settlement of said contract in accordance with contract terms of 2006 Project No. 13.

WHEREAS, Snorek Construction, Inc. has completed their contractual obligations in accordance with the plans and specifications therefore, attested by the approval for payment by the City Engineer.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED By the Common Council of the City of West Allis that the work of:

Snorek Construction, Inc. - 2006 Project No. 13

for replacement or repair of concrete sidewalk in the general area bounded by W. Burnham St., W. Cleveland Ave., S. 92 St. and S. 108 St. in the City of West Allis

be and the same is hereby accepted, and the proper City officers are hereby authorized and directed to make settlement with the said contractor in accordance with terms of said contract.